
BUS #1 : ELEMENTARY - AM ROUTE
TIME: BUS STOP LOCATION
7:30 DEPART BUS GARAGE

Delaware Ave, then Left onto Forest Inn Rd.

7:31 967 DELAWARE AVE.
Right onto Mill Rd.

7:32 40/70  MILL RD
Right onto Little Gap Rd.
Right onto Forest Inn Rd.

7:33 4087 FOREST INN RD.
7:34 FOREST INN & MILL RDS.
7:35 3810 FOREST INN RD.
7:36 3695 FOREST INN RD.

Right onto Hahn’s Dairy RD.

7:37 200 HAHN’S DAIRY RD. 
7:38 350/ 355 HAHNS DAIRY RD.
7:39 490 HAHNS DAIRY RD.
7:40 745 HAHNS DAIRY RD.

Left @ stop sign onto Walnut Dr.

Left onto Hickory Rd.

Left onto Hill RD.

7:41 660 HILL RD.
7:42 550/ 545 HILL RD.

Left onto Wintergreen Rd.

7:43 1310 WINTERGREEN RD.
7:44 WINTERGREEN RD. / KENNETH LN.
7:45 WINTERGREEN & BERGER HILL RDS.

Right onto Hahn's Dairy Rd.
Left onto Forest Inn Rd.

7:46 3720 FOREST INN RD.
Right onto Fireline RD.

7:48 FIRELINE & SANDY QUARRY RDS.
7:49 3781 FIRELINE RD.
7:50 3725 FIRELINE RD.
PT 3560 FIRELINE RD.

7:52 3010 FIRELINE RD.
Turn around @ St. Johns Church

7:53 2965 FIRELINE RD. - PM#4E
Left onto Maple Dr.

7:54 MAPLE DR & MAPLE LN.
Right onto Dairy Rd.

BUS #1 : ELEMENTARY - PM ROUTE
TIME: BUS STOP LOCATION

CONTINUE FROM SECONDARY RUN
3:15 DEPART PARKSIDE SCHOOL
3:20 S.S. PALMER ELEMENTARY

Right onto Lafayatte Ave.

Right onto 5th St.

Left onto Delaware Ave.
Left onto Forest Inn Rd.

3:25 967 DELAWARE AVE.
3:26 4087 FOREST INN RD.

Right onto Mill Rd.

3:27 40/70  MILL RD
Right onto Little Gap Rd.
Right onto Forest Inn Rd.

3:28 FOREST INN & MILL RDS.
3:29 3810 FOREST INN RD.
3:30 3695 FOREST INN RD.

Right onto Hahn’s Dairy RD.

3:32 200 HAHN’S DAIRY RD. 
3:33 350/ 355 HAHNS DAIRY RD.
3:34 490 HAHNS DAIRY RD.

Left @ stop sign onto Walnut Dr.

Left onto Hickory Rd.
Left onto Hill RD.

3:38 660 HILL RD.
3:39 550/ 545 HILL RD.

Left onto Wintergreen Rd.

3:40 1310 WINTERGREEN RD.
3:41 WINTERGREEN RD. / KENNETH LN.
3:42 WINTERGREEN & BERGER HILL RDS.

Right onto Hahn's Dairy Rd.

Left onto Forest Inn Rd.

3:45 3720 FOREST INN RD.
Right onto Fireline RD.

3:47 FIRELINE & SANDY QUARRY RDS.
3:48 3781 FIRELINE RD.
3:49 3725 FIRELINE RD.
3:50 3560 FIRELINE RD.
3:51 3010 FIRELINE RD.

Turn around @ St. Johns Church

PALMERTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 2018/2019 ROXANNE STROUP

Hazard Routes 08/15/2018



7:55 DAIRY RD. & BEECHAY LN.
Turn around @ Dairy Rd. & Hemlock St.
Left onto Golf Rd.
Right onto Fireline Rd.

7:57 1515 FIRELINE RD.
7:58 1440 FIRELINE RD.
7:59 1340/ 1325 FIRELINE RD.

Left onto White St.
Right onto Bank St.

Right onto Lehigh St.
Left onto Lincoln Avenue

8:05 727 LINCOLN AVE
8:06 779 LINCOLN AVE.

Turn Around

Continue onto Rt. 248 East
Take Palmerton Exit

Right onto State Rd.

Turn around

8:09 200 STATE RD. - PM#17
8:10 410 STATE RD. - PM#17

Right onto Delaware Ave.

Left onto Forth St.

8:15 PARKSIDE SCHOOL
8:21 S.S. PALMER ELEMENTARY

BUS #1 : ELEMENTARY - AM ROUTE
TIME: BUS STOP LOCATION

Left onto Maple Dr.

3:53 MAPLE DR & MAPLE LN.
Right onto Dairy Rd.

3:55 DAIRY RD. & BEECHAY LN.
Turn around @ Dairy Rd. & Hemlock St.
Left onto Golf Rd.
Right onto Fireline Rd.

3:58 1515 FIRELINE RD.
4:00 1340/ 1325 FIRELINE RD.

Left onto White St.

Right onto Bank St.
Right onto Lehigh St.
Left onto Lincoln Avenue

4:05 727 LINCOLN AVE
4:06 779 LINCOLN AVE.

Turn Around

Continue onto Rt. 248 East

Take Palmerton Exit
RETURN TO BUS GARAGE

BUS #1 : ELEMENTARY - PM ROUTE
TIME: BUS STOP LOCATION

PALMERTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 2018/2019 ROXANNE STROUP

Hazard Routes 08/15/2018



BUS #3 : ELEMENTARY - AM ROUTE
TIME: BUS STOP LOCATION
7:25 DEPART BUS GARAGE

Right onto Delaware Ave.
Left onto Forest Inn Rd.
Right onto Hahns Dairy Rd.

7:29 880 HAHNS DAIRY RD.
7:30 995 HAHNS DAIRY RD.
7:32 1495/ 1540 HAHNS DAIRY RD.
7:33 2291 HAHNS DAIRY RD.
7:34 2365 HAHNS DAIRY RD.
7:35 HAHNS DAIRY RD./ SHECKLER LN.

Right onto Stoney Ridge Rd.
Left onto Spring House Ln.

7:37 135 SPRINGHOUSE LN.
Right onto Boulder Oak DR.
Left onto Stoney Ridge RD.

7:38 1925 STONEY RIDGE RD.
Left onto Forest Inn Rd.
Left onto Mill Rd.
Left Little Gap Rd.

7:39 1097 LITTLE GAP RD.
7:47 1435 LITTLE GAP RD.
7:48 2405/2435/2430 LITTLE GAP RD.
7:48 3137 LITTLE GAP RD.

Right onto Lower Smith Gap Rd.
7:49 65 LWER SMITH GAP RD.
7:50 1345 LWER SMITH GAP RD.
7:51 1905 LWER SMITH GAP RD.
7:52 1945 LWER SMITH GAP RD.
7:53 CHESTNUT RIDGE TRLR CRT. (HILLSIDE PLACE)
7:54 BLUE MTN. VIEW TRLR. CRT. (BLUE MTN VIEW)

Turn Around @ East Entrance 

7:56 940 LWER SMITH GAP RD.
7:57 410 LWER SMITH GAP RD.
7:58 380 LWR SMITH GAP RD.

Left onto Little Gap RD.
8:02 2820 LITTLE GAP RD.
8:03 2230 LITTLE GAP RD.
8:04 1340 LITTLE GAP RD.
8:05 495 LITTLE GAP RD.
8:06 BLUE RIDGE CABLE CO. (397)
8:07 AQUASHICOLA FIRE CO. (270)
8:08 160 LITTLE GAP RD.

Left onto Delaware Ave
Right onto Fourth St.

8:16 PARKSIDE EDUCATION CENTER
8:21 S.S. PALMER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

BUS #3 : ELEMENTARY - PM ROUTE
TIME: BUS STOP LOCATION

DEPART BUS GARAGE
3:10 PARKSIDE EDUCATION CENTER
3:15 S.S. PALMER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Left onto Delaware Ave.
Left onto Forest Inn Rd.
Right onto Hahns Dairy Rd.

3:21 995 HAHNS DAIRY RD.
3:22 1495/ 1540 HAHNS DAIRY RD.
3:23 1830 HAHNS DAIRY RD. - AM#1S
3:24 2260 HAHNS DAIRY RD. - AM#1S
3:25 2280 HAHNS DAIRY RD. - AM#1S
3:26 2291 HAHNS DAIRY RD.
3:27 2365 HAHNS DAIRY RD.
3:28 HAHNS DAIRY RD./ SHECKLER LN.

Right onto Stoney Ridge Rd.
Left onto Spring House Ln.

3:30 135 SPRINGHOUSE LN.
Right onto Boulder Oak DR.

3:31 225 BOULDER OAK DR.
Left onto Stoney Ridge RD.

3:32 1925 STONEY RIDGE RD.
Left onto Forest Inn Rd.
Left onto Mill Rd.
Left Little Gap Rd.

3:37 160 LITTLE GAP RD.
3:38 AQUASHICOLA FIRE CO. (270)
3:39 BLUE RIDGE CABLE CO. (397)
3:40 495 LITTLE GAP RD.
3:41 1097 LITTLE GAP RD.
3:42 1340 LITTLE GAP RD.
3:43 1435 LITTLE GAP RD.
3:44 2230 LITTLE GAP RD.
3:45 2405/2435/2430 LITTLE GAP RD.
3:46 3137 LITTLE GAP RD.

Right onto Lower Smith Gap Rd.
3:47 65 LWER SMITH GAP RD.
3:49 1345 LWER SMITH GAP RD.
3:50 1905 LWER SMITH GAP RD.
3:51 1945 LWER SMITH GAP RD.
3:52 CHESTNUT RIDGE TRLR CRT. (HILLSIDE PLACE)
3:53 BLUE MTN. VIEW TRLR. CRT. (BLUE MTN VIEW)

Turn Around @ East Entrance 

3:55 940 LWER SMITH GAP RD.
3:56 410 LWER SMITH GAP RD.
3:57 380 LWR SMITH GAP RD.

Left onto Little Gap RD.
4:00 2820 LITTLE GAP RD.

Left onto Delaware Ave
RETURN TO BUS GARAGE

PALMERTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 2018/2019 KIMBERLY HADINGER

Hazard Routes 08/15/2018



BUS #4 : ELEMENTARY - AM ROUTE
TIME: BUS STOP LOCATION

Returning from Lehighton, Rt. 248 EAST
Take Bowmanstown Exit
Left onto Bank St.
Left onto White St.
Bear Right onto E. White St.
Right onto Fireline Rd.
Right onto Hamilton St.

7:58 HAMILTON & FORGE STS.
Right onto Forge St.
Left onto Ore St.

8:02 BOWMANSTOWN BORO HALL
Right onto Lime St.
Left onto White St.

8:04 WHITE ST & STONEY HILL RD
Continue onto Mauch Chunk Rd.

8:06 1447 MAUCH CHUNK RD.       
8:08 WEST END SALOON
8:10 MAUCH CHUNK RD & KLINE ST

8:13 FINAL SCORE  (590)
Left onto Franklin Ave.

8:15 S.S. PALMER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
8:20 PARKSIDE EDUCATION CENTER

BUS #4 : ELEMENTARY - PM ROUTE
TIME: BUS STOP LOCATION
3:15 PARKSIDE EDUCATION CENTER
3:20 S.S. PALMER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Left onto Lafayette Ave.
Bear Left onto 1st St.
Right onto Franklin Ave.

Right onto Mauch Chunk Rd. 
3:22 FINAL SCORE  (590)
3:23 MAUCH CHUNK RD & KLINE ST
3:24 WEST END SALOON
3:25 1447 MAUCH CHUNK RD.       

Continue onto White St.

3:27 WHITE ST & STONEY HILL RD
Right onto Mill St.

3:29 BOWMANSTOWN BORO HALL
Left onto Ore St.
Right onto Forge St.

3:30 FORGE & HAMILTON STS.
Left onto Franklin St.

Right onto Fireline Rd.
3:35 2965 FIRELINE RD. - AM#1E

RETURN TO BUS GARAGE

PALMERTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 2018/2019

Hazard Routes 08/15/2018



BUS #5 : ELEMENTARY - AM ROUTE

TIME: BUS STOP LOCATION
7:25 LEAVE BUS GARAGE

Delaware Ave. to Forest Inn Rd.
7:31 3495 FOREST INN RD.
7:32 FOREST INN RD. & PRINCETON PINES
7:33 2980 FOREST INN RD.
7:34 2425 FOREST INN RD.
7:35 FOREST INN RD. & KENNETH LN. - P/U OFF RD. NO 8WAYS

Turn Around at VFW

Right on Oak ST.
7:36 660 OAK ST.

Left onto Hazelwood Rd.

PT 1745 HAZELWOOD RD.
Left on Hemlock RD.

7:37 1260 HEMLOCK ST.
At stop sign stay Right onto Hemlock St.

7:38 HEMLOCK ST. / CLAYTON CRV
7:39 HEMLOCK ST. / SPRING RD.
7:40 2505 HEMLOCK ST.
7:41 2795 HEMLOCK ST
7:42 3005 HEMLOCK ST.
7:43 3215 HEMLOCK ST.
7:44 3425 HEMLOCK ST.

Right@Stop Sign on Cherryhill RD.
7:45 CHERRY HILL RD & SUNNY RST DR

Left onto S. Fireline Rd.
7:46 530 S FIRELINE RD.

Turn Around  (Wentz Driveway)
Right onto Cherry Hill Rd.
Right on Club RD.

7:47 CLUB RD. / MOLLY DR.
Turn Around @ Gun Club

7:49 725 CLUB RD.
7:50 885 CLUB RD.

Right on Cherry Hill
Right onto Fireline Rd.
Left onto Craig St.

7:52 775 FIRELINE RD.
(First driveway on right, on Craig St.)
Right onto Pine St.

Left onto Sander St.
7:53 SANDER & LIME STS.

Left onto Oak ST.

7:55 STONEY RIDGE APT.
-Left onto Craig St.

7:56 CRAIG & MILL STS.
Left onto Fireline

7:58 607 FIRELINE RD.
Left on White St.

Left onto Forge St.
8:02 FORGE & APPLE STS.

Right on Ore St.
8:03 ORE & LIME STS.

Right onto Stoney Hill RD.

BUS #5 : ELEMENTARY - PM ROUTE
TIME: BUS STOP LOCATION

CONTINUE FROM SECONDARY RUN
3:15 S.S. PALMER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
3:20 PARKSIDE EDUCATION CENTER

Left onto Lafayette Ave.
Bear Left onto 1st St.
Right onto Franklin Ave.

Right onto Mauch Chunk Rd.
3;25 636 MAUCH CHUNK RD.

Continue onto White St.

Right onto Lime St.
3:27 LIME & ORE STS.

Left onto Ore St.

Left onto Forge St.
3:28 FORGE & APPLE STS.

Right onto E White St.

Right onto Fireline Rd.
3:30 607 FIRELINE RD.

Right onto Craig St.

3:31 775 FIRELINE RD.
(First driveway on right, on Craig St.)
Right onto Pine St.

Left onto Sander St.
3:32 SANDER & LIME STS.

Left onto Oak ST.

3:33 STONEY RIDGE APT.
-Left onto Craig St.

3:34 CRAIG & MILL STS.
Right onto Fireline Rd.
Left onto Cherry Hill Rd.

3:37 CHERRY HILL RD & SUNNY RST DR
Left onto S. Fireline Rd.

3:39 530 S FIRELINE RD.
Turn Around in Wentz Driveway

Right onto Cherry Hill Rd.
Right onto Club Rd.

3:40 725 CLUB RD.
3:41 CLUB RD. / MOLLY DR.

Turn Around @ Gun Club
3:42 885 CLUB RD.

Right onto Cherry Hill Rd.
Left onto Hemlock St.

3:45 3425 HEMLOCK ST.
3:46 3215 HEMLOCK ST.
3:47 3005 HEMLOCK ST.
3:48 2795 HEMLOCK ST
3:49 2505 HEMLOCK ST.
3:50 HEMLOCK ST. / SPRING RD.
3:51 HEMLOCK ST. / CLAYTON CRV
3:52 1260 HEMLOCK ST.

Right onto Hazelwood Rd.

PT 1745 HAZELWOOD RD.
Right onto Oak St.

3:55 660 OAK ST.

PALMERTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 2018/2019 SUSAN DORWARD

08/13/2018 Hazard Routes



Left onto White St.

Straight onto Mauch Chunk Rd.
8:07 636 MAUCH CHUNK RD.

Left onto Franklin Ave.

8:15 S.S. PALMER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
8:25 PARKSIDE EDUCATION CENTER

BUS #5 : ELEMENTARY - AM ROUTE
TIME: BUS STOP LOCATION

Left onto Forest Inn Rd.

3:58 FOREST INN RD. & KENNETH LN. - P/U OFF RD. NO 8WAYS

Turn Around @ VFW
4:00 2425 FOREST INN RD.
4:01 2980 FOREST INN RD.
4:02 FOREST INN RD. & PRINCETON PINES
4:03 3495 FOREST INN RD.

RETURN TO BUS GARAGE

BUS #5 : ELEMENTARY - PM ROUTE
TIME: BUS STOP LOCATION

PALMERTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 2018/2019 SUSAN DORWARD

08/13/2018 Hazard Routes



BUS #17A : ELEMENTARY - AM ROUTE

TIME: BUS STOP LOCATION
8:10 WEST END FIRE CO
8:12 880 MAUCH CHUNK RD.

WE CARE DAY CARE
8:13 744 MAUCH CHUNK RD.
8:16 SS PALMER ELEMENTARY

UNLOAD @ SS PALMER ELEMENTARY
8:20 PARKSIDE EDUCATION 

CENTER :  P/U

BUS #17 : ELEMENTARY - PM ROUTE

TIME: BUS STOP LOCATION

3:10 PARKSIDE EDUCATION CENTER

3:15 SS. PALMER ELMENTARY
3:20 PRINCETON AVE.
3:23 WEST END FIRE CO.
3:24 880 MAUCH CHUNK RD.
3:25 744 MAUCH CHUNK RD.
3:27 200 STATE RD. - AM#1
3:28 410 STATE RD. - AM#1
3:30 RETURN TO GARAGE

PALMERTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 2018/2019

08/15/2018


